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SINGLE-ZONE AHRI RATINGS CHART

Type BTU/h Model Number
Standard Standard Standard Standard Sirius HeatTM Sirius HeatTM Sirius HeatTM Sirius HeatTM

DRA1U09S1B DRA1U12S1B DRA1U18S1B DRA1U24S1B DRA1H09S1A DRA1H12S1A DRA1H18S1A DRA1H24S1A

Wall Mounted

6,000 DRAW06F1B 210568097

9,000 DRAW09F1B 207787130 210568098

12,000 DRAW12F1B 207787131 210568099

18,000 DRAW18F1B 207787132 210568100

24,000 DRAW24F1B 207787133 210568101

Ceiling 
Cassette

9,000 DRAC09F1A 207787134 210568111

12,000 DRAC12F1A 207787136 210568112

18,000 DRAC18F1A 207787140 210568113

24,000 DRAC24F1B 207787144 210568114

One-way 
Cassette

6,000 DRAL06F1A 210568102

9,000 DRAL09F1A 210568106 210568103

12,000 DRAL12F1A 210568107 210568104

18,000 DRAL18F1A 210568108 210568105

Slim Ducted

9,000 DRAD09F1A 207787135 210568115

12,000 DRAD12F1A 207787137 210568116

18,000 DRAD18F1A 207787141 210568117

24,000 DRAD24F1A 207787145 210568118

Floor/Ceiling 
Flex

18,000 DRAF18F1A 207787142 210568119

24,000 DRAF24F1A 207787146 210568120

Floor Mounted 12,000 DRAS12F1B 207787139 211497017
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BTU/h Model Number Configuration SEER2 AHRI #

18,000 DRA2H18M1A

Ducted 19.00 210568212

MIxed 19.75 210568213

Non-Ducted 20.50 210568211

28,000 DRA3H28M1A

Ducted 20.00 210568215

MIxed 21.30 210568216

Non-Ducted 22.60 210568214

36,000 DRA4H36M1A

Ducted 19.00 210568218

Mixed 19.50 210568219

Non-Ducted 20.00 210568217

48,000 DRA5H48M1A

Ducted 20.90 210568221

Mixed 21.05 210568222

Non-Ducted 21.20 210568220

55,000 DRA5H55M1A

Ducted 18.80 210568224

Mixed 19.40 210568225

Non-Ducted 20.00 210568223

SIRIUS HEATTM MULTI-ZONE AHRI RATINGS
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STANDARD MULTI-ZONE AHRI RATINGS

BTU/h Model Number Configuration SEER2 AHRI #

18,000 DRA2U18M1B

Ducted 19.00 207787172

MIxed 20.00 207787173

Non-Ducted 21.00 207787171

28,000 DRA3U28M1B

Ducted 21.00 207787175

MIxed 22.25 207787176

Non-Ducted 23.50 207787174

36,000 DRA4U36M1B

Ducted 20.00 207787178

Mixed 21.55 207787179

Non-Ducted 23.10 207787177

48,000 DRA5U48M1B

Ducted 20.50 207787181

Mixed 20.80 207787182

Non-Ducted 21.10 207787180

55,000 DRA5U55M1B

Ducted 19.00 210568209

Mixed 19.60 210568210

Non-Ducted 20.20 210568208
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Outdoor Models 2-Zone 3-Zone 4-Zone 5-Zone

DRA2U18M1B
DRA2H18M1A

6+6
6+9

6+12
9+9

9+12
12+12

DRA3U28M1B
DRA3H28M1A

6+12 6+6+6
6+18 6+6+9
6+24 6+6+12
9+9 6+6+18

9+12 6+9+9
9+18 6+9+12

12+12 6+9+18
12+18 6+12+12
18+18 6+12+18

9+9+9
9+9+12
9+9+18

9+12+12
12+12+12

DRA4U36M1B
DRA4H36M1A

6+18 6+6+12 6+6+6+6
6+24 6+6+18 6+6+6+9
9+9 6+6+24 6+6+6+12

9+12 6+9+9 6+6+6+18
9+18 6+9+12 6+6+6+24
9+24 6+9+18 6+6+9+9
12+12 6+9+24 6+6+9+12
12+18 6+12+12 6+6+9+18
12+24 6+12+18 6+6+9+24
18+18 6+12+24 6+6+12+12
18+18 6+18+18 6+6+12+18

9+9+9 6+6+12+24
9+9+12 6+6+18+18
9+9+18 6+9+9+9
9+9+24 6+9+9+12
9+12+12 6+9+9+18
9+12+18 6+9+9+24
9+18+18 6+9+12+18

12+12+12 6+12+12+12
12+12+18 6+12+12+18
12+18+18 9+9+9+9
12+12+24 9+9+9+12

9+9+9+18
9+9+12+12
9+9+12+18

9+12+12+12
12+12+12+12

DRA5U48M1B
DRA5H48M1A

9+24 9+9+18 6+6+6+18 6+6+6+6+9
12+24 9+9+24 6+6+6+24 6+6+6+6+12
18+18 9+12+12 6+6+9+12 6+6+6+6+18
18+24 9+12+18 6+6+9+18 6+6+6+6+24
24+24 9+12+24 6+6+9+24 6+6+6+9+12

9+18+18 6+6+12+12 6+6+6+12+12
9+18+24 6+6+12+18 6+6+6+12+18
9+24+24 6+6+12+24 6+6+6+12+24
12+12+12 6+6+18+18 6+6+6+18+18
12+12+18 6+6+18+24 6+6+6+18+24
12+12+24 6+9+9+9 6+9+9+9+9
12+18+18 6+9+9+12 6+9+9+9+12
12+18+24 6+9+9+18 6+9+9+9+18
12+24+24 6+9+9+24 6+9+9+9+24
18+18+18 6+9+12+12 6+9+9+12+12
18+18+24 6+9+12+18 6+9+9+12+18

NOTE
The nominal values above represent indoor unit cooling capacity BTUs per hour in the 1,000s. Example:                   
9 = 9,000 BTU/h. If the total indoor unit load exceeds the nominal capacity of the outdoor unit, the practical 
output capacity of each indoor unit will be correspondingly reduced. This situation is very evident during heating 
mode.

SUPPORTED MULTI-ZONE MATCHES - CHART 1/3
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NOTE
The nominal values above represent indoor unit cooling capacity BTUs per hour in the 1,000s. Example:                   
9 = 9,000 BTU/h. If the total indoor unit load exceeds the nominal capacity of the outdoor unit, the practical 
output capacity of each indoor unit will be correspondingly reduced. This situation is very evident during heating 
mode.

SUPPORTED MULTI-ZONE MATCHES - CHART 2/3

Outdoor Models 2-Zone 3-Zone 4-Zone 5-Zone

DRA5U48M1B 
DRA5H48M1A cont.

6+9+12+24 6+9+9+12+24
6+9+18+18 6+9+9+18+18
6+9+18+24 6+9+12+12+12
6+9+24+24 6+9+12+12+18
6+12+12+12 6+9+12+12+24
6+12+12+18 6+9+12+18+18
6+12+12+24 6+12+12+12+12
6+12+18+18 6+12+12+12+18
6+12+18+24 9+9+9+9+9
6+18+18+18 9+9+9+9+12

9+9+9+9 9+9+9+9+18
9+9+9+12 9+9+9+9+24
9+9+9+18 9+9+9+12+12
9+9+9+24 9+9+9+12+18
9+9+12+12 9+9+9+18+18
9+9+12+18 9+9+12+12+12
9+9+12+24 9+9+12+12+18
9+9+18+18 9+12+12+12+12
9+9+18+24 9+12+12+12+18
9+12+12+12 12+12+12+12+12
9+12+12+18
9+12+12+24
9+12+18+18
9+18+18+18

12+12+12+12
12+12+12+18
12+12+12+24
12+12+18+18

DRA5U55M1B
DRA5H55M1A

12+24 9+9+18 6+6+6+18 6+6+6+6+12
18+18 9+9+24 6+6+6+24 6+6+6+6+18
18+24 9+12+12 6+6+9+18 6+6+6+6+24
24+24 9+12+18 6+6+9+24 6+6+6+9+9

9+12+24 6+6+12+12 6+6+6+9+12
9+18+18 6+6+12+18 6+6+6+9+18
9+18+24 6+6+12+24 6+6+6+9+24
9+24+24 6+6+18+18 6+6+6+12+12
12+12+12 6+6+18+24 6+6+6+12+24
12+12+18 6+6+24+24 6+6+6+18+18
12+12+24 6+9+9+12 6+6+6+18+24
12+18+18 6+9+9+18 6+6+6+24+24
12+18+24 6+9+9+24 6+6+9+9+9
12+24+24 6+9+12+12 6+6+9+9+12
18+18+18 6+9+12+18 6+6+9+9+18
18+18+24 6+9+12+24 6+6+9+9+24

6+9+18+18 6+6+9+12+12
6+9+18+24 6+6+9+12+18
6+9+24+24 6+6+9+12+24
6+12+12+12 6+6+9+18+18
6+12+12+18 6+6+9+18+24
6+12+12+24 6+6+9+24+24
6+12+18+18 6+6+12+12+12
6+12+18+24 6+6+12+12+18
6+12+24+24 6+6+12+12+24
6+18+18+18 6+6+18+18+18
6+18+18+24 6+6+18+18+24

9+9+9+9 6+9+9+9+9
9+9+9+12 6+9+9+9+12
9+9+9+18 6+9+9+9+18
9+9+9+24 6+9+9+9+24
9+9+12+12 6+9+9+12+12
9+9+12+18 6+9+9+12+18
9+9+12+24 6+9+9+12+24
9+9+18+18 6+9+9+18+18
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NOTE
The nominal values above represent indoor unit cooling capacity BTUs per hour in the 1,000s. Example:                   
9 = 9,000 BTU/h. If the total indoor unit load exceeds the nominal capacity of the outdoor unit, the practical 
output capacity of each indoor unit will be correspondingly reduced. This situation is very evident during heating 
mode.

SUPPORTED MULTI-ZONE MATCHES - CHART 3/3

Outdoor Models 2-Zone 3-Zone 4-Zone 5-Zone

DRA5U55M1B 
DRA5H55M1A cont.

9+9+18+24 6+9+9+18+24
9+12+12+12 6+9+9+24+24
9+12+12+18 6+9+12+12+12
9+12+12+24 6+9+12+12+18
9+12+18+18 6+9+12+12+24
9+12+18+24 6+9+12+18+18
9+18+18+18 6+9+12+18+24
9+18+18+24 6+12+12+12+12
12+12+12+12 6+12+12+12+18
12+12+12+18 6+12+12+12+24
12+12+12+24 9+9+9+9+9
12+12+18+18 9+9+9+9+12
18+18+18+18 9+9+9+9+18

9+9+9+9+24
9+9+9+12+12
9+9+9+12+18
9+9+9+18+18
9+9+9+12+24
9+9+12+12+12
9+9+12+12+18

9+12+12+12+12
9+12+12+12+18
9+12+12+12+24
9+12+12+18+18

12+12+12+12+12
12+12+12+12+18
12+12+12+12+24
12+12+12+18+18
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DR A W 09 F 1 A

Brand
DR: Durastar

Series Name
A: First Generation

Equipment Type
C: Ceiling Cassette
D: Slim Ducted
F: Floor/Ceiling Flex
L: One-Way Cassette
S: Floor Mounted
W: Wall Mounted

Nominal 
Cooling BTUs
06: 6,000
09: 9,000
12: 12,000
18: 18,000
24: 24,000

Zone Compatibility
F: Free Match (Single or Multi-Zone)
M: Multi-Zone
S: Single Zone

Major Generation
1: First Generation

Minor Generation
A: First Generation
B: Second Generation

MINI-SPLIT INDOOR UNIT SKU NOMENCLATURE
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DR A 1 U 09 1 A

Brand
DR: Durastar

Series Name
A: First Generation

# of Supported
IDU Connections

Nominal Capacity
09: 9,000
12: 12,000
18: 18,000
24: 24,000
28: 28,000
36: 36,000
48: 48,000
55: 55,000

Zone Compatibility
F: Free Match (Single or Multi-Zone)
M: Multi-Zone
S: Single Zone

Major Generation
1: First Generation

Minor Generation
A: First Generation
B: Second Generation

Equipment Type
U: Outdoor Heat Pump
H: Sirius Heat

S

MINI-SPLIT OUTDOOR UNIT SKU NOMENCLATURE


